FOREPTO-ISM	RECORDATION	05-15-1998		NT OF COMM
MRD 4-29-98 Tab settings 000 \$	TRADEM		*	ung maoemark
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Pales ANN AURICA	100710686		copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(les):	JOHN FIEO'D	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(les):	;
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(les): John D. Forbess	APR 2 9 1998	Name: <u>Documentary Cha</u>	• • • •	
and Thomas L. Neff	\(\(\tilde{\chi}\) \(\theta\)	Internal Address: 9595 Wil	shire Blv	/d., Ste.
	Association	Street Address: Beverly H	ills, CA	90210-2
Individual(s) General Partnership	AssociationLimited Partnership	City:	State:	ZIP:
Corporation-State	California de la constanta	•		_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	e) enechad? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Modification (a) or control of bankless appropriate to the time		Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Umited Partnership Calif	ornia	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Other		
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicfied in the United S	States, a domest	ic representative O No
Other		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docume		
Execution Date:April 14, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	_	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/405891 75/364884		B. Trademark registration	NO.(S)	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
concerning document should be Name: Peter M. Eichler		10000000000000000000000000000000000000		
Internal Address: 10940 Wilshire Blvd		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	65.00
8th Floor, Los Angeles, California		•		
90024-3902		☑ Enclosed If insufficient the		
30024-3302		If insufficient, the Authorized to be charged to	deposit ac	count _
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number: 20-1500		
City:	State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e If paying by	deposit acc
/14/1593 GLM1TH 00000279 75405891	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
F0:381 F0:482 42.00 (<u>}</u>			
of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any att	·	į
Jimmye B. Smith Name of Person Signing		SIGNATURADEMARK	Apri47/ Oa	1998
	/ REF	1 72 5 old rumber of pages pages	sing cover she	ec 1

•

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN D. FORBESS and THOMAS L. NEFF, both invidual U.S. citizens, with a business address of 9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste. 502, Beverly Hills, California 90212-2505, have adopted, used (or applied for registration) the Trademarks listed in the attached schedule, in the United States;

WHEREAS, DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC., a California corporation, with a business address of 9595 Wilshire Boulevard, Ste. 502, Beverly Hills, California 90212@595, is desirous of acquiring said marks and applications therefor and any registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said JOHN D. FORBESS and THOMAS L. NEFF do hereby assign unto said DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC. all rights, title and interest, with the goodwill therein, in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations.

4/14/98 4/14/98

Agreed and accepted this 4 day of APRIL, 1998.

DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC.

F:\DATA\JBS\DOCCHAN\0002\ASSGTUSA.WPD TROOP MEISINGER STEUBER & PASICH, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0370 04069818:31

Trademark DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL

Serial No. 75/405,891

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints PETER M. EICHLER, ESQ., C. DENNIS LOOMIS, ESQ., PAUL

R. KATZ, ESQ., TODD B. SEROTA, ESQ., and BRIAN W. KASELL, Esq., of TROOP

MEISINGER STEUBER & PASICH, LLP,, its attorneys, with offices at 10940 Wilshire

Boulevard, 8th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90024-3902 (telephone 310/824-7000), to

prosecute this application for recordation of assignment, with full power of substitution and

revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected

therewith and to receive the Proof of Recordal.

DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC.

CHIEF ENCUTIVE OFICER Title

Dated: 4-14-91

F:\DATA\JBS\DOCCHAN\0002\ASSGTUSA.WPD TROOP MEISINGER STEUBER & PASICH, LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0371 04069818:31

Trademark DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL

Serial No. 75/364,884

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby appoints PETER M. EICHLER, ESQ., C. DENNIS LOOMIS, ESQ., PAUL

R. KATZ, ESQ., TODD B. SEROTA, ESQ., and BRIAN W. KASELL, Esq., of TROOP

MEISINGER STEUBER & PASICH, LLP,, its attorneys, with offices at 10940 Wilshire

Boulevard, 8th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90024-3902 (telephone 310/824-7000), to

prosecute this application for recordation of assignment, with full power of substitution and

revocation, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected

therewith and to receive the Proof of Recordal.

DOCUMENTARY CHANNEL, INC.

()

By:

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICIATitle

Dated: 4-14-98

F:\DATA\JBS\DOCCHAN\0002\ASSGTUSA.WPD
TROOP MEISINGER STEUBER & PASICH, LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1725 FRAME: 0372

04069818:31